Attorney Docket No. 2529-000077



ATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

101977729

PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jun Yong LEE Gi Seob UHM O//29/52	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Dong In Tec Co., Ltd. Internal Address:							
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 312 Greenvill Officetel, 1601-2 Seocho-dong, Seocho-gu City: Seoul Country: Republic of Korea Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) ///05-9-8-3/ Additional numbers atta	n, the execution date of the application is: <u>January 15, 2002</u> B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No							
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1							
Name: G. Gregory Schivley Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
Street Address: P.O. Box 828 City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48303	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees that may be required or credit any overpayments to Deposit Account No. 08-0750. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.							
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE							
	January 29, 2002 Signature Date Sover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

02/05/2002 STEUMEL1 00000001 10059821

02 FC:581

40.00 OF

PATENT

REEL: 012547 FRAME: 0409

Attorney Docket No. 2529-000077 **U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE** Form **PTO-1595** RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Jun Yong LEE Gi Seob UHM Name: Dong In Tec Co., Ltd. Internal Address: Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 312 Greenvill Officetel, Assignment Merger 1601-2 Seocho-dong, Seocho-gu Security Agreement Change of Name Country: Republic of Korea City: Seoul Other__ Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Execution Date(s): January 15, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: January 15, 2002 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: G. Gregory Schivley 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

City: Bloomfield Hills

Street Address: P.O. Box 828

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Zip: 48303

State: MI

G. Gregory Schivley / Bryant F. Wade Name of Person Signing Signature

copy of this sheet is enclosed.

8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees that may be required or credit any

overpayments to Deposit Account No. 08-0750. A duplicate

January 29, 2002 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 012547 FRAME: 0410

ASSIGNMENT

Atty. Docket No. 2529-000077

invented					inders BILLB(col	lectiv	/ely	to A	∖ssig	nor,	has
for whic	h Assi	ignor	is a	about	to ma	ake oi	r has	made	Unite	ed St	tates	or I	nterr	natio	nal a	applic	cation	n for
 patent (a)																		
	(b)				d on _		,	and a	ssian	, od 8		l No		; o r			or Po	СТ
	(c)	Ш	Inte	a on ernatio	onal A	pplica	ation N	and a No	ssign	eu S	епа	II NO.	, ar	nd			.OI P	. 1
	WHE	REA	S, .	Dong	g In Te	ec Co	., Ltd.					, ha	aving	a p	lace	of bu	usine	ss
at <u>3</u>											_			_		f Kor	rea	,
whereof unto As United S laws of as deso therefor Patent a been he	f is he signee States the Ur cribed to be are grant gr	ereby e and of A nited in the held anted	aclits mer Stane a	knowl succe rica ar tes, th afores ad enjoind any	essors nd all i ne Par said al oyed l y exte	I, Ass in in foreig is Co pplica by As	signor terest in cou nvent ition, ssigne is the	by th, the fintries ion, a said are to treof are	nese jull an incluind an applicate fulls fulls	oresed extending y for ation ation	ents clus the eign of of d er	doe ive ri righ cou pat the t	s se ght, t to c ntrie ent a term	II, as title a claim s, to and for v	sign and pric the all L which	interently used to the control of th	I tranest in under inverse Particular inverse	nsfer the the ntion atent tters
required in the U continuation to patent a purpose Letters that about	d or red United ation, any rei e of pro Paten	ques State cont issue otect t the	ited es a inua inua ing refo	for th and ir ation-i e-exan title a	n all fo n-part nination and to	king a preign , divi on, or the s	ind pro cour sional exter aid in	osecuntries I, rendinsion i	tion c include ewal thered n, the	of any ling, or s of, ar to Uni	y ap but ubst nd fo ited	plica not titute or liti State	tions limite the gations	of a ed to reof, n reo	iny t o, ar and gard ation	ype for productions of the second sec	or par ovision to le or for oaten	atent onal, etter r the at, or
has bee					ovena into w											encu	ımbra	ance
Letters country applicat Certifica	Patent or cou tions a	t of thuntries	ne L es fo ores	Jnited oreign said, t	to the	s of A	Americ ted St	ca to A ates,	Assigr whos	nee, e du	and ty it	requis to	iests issu	that e or	any grar	offic	ial of ten t s	any and
(Applica					uthori													
applicat	tion nu	mbe	r of	said a	applica	ation	when	know	n.					_ <i>j</i> u	ic II	iii iy	ualt	anu

PATENT REEL: 012547 FRAME: 0411

ASSIGNMENT

Lee nonyons	Witness Myung Suk LEE
First Inventor Jun Yong LEE	Witness Myung Suk LEE
Jan 15, 2002	Witness Myung Suk LEE
Dated	Witness Myung Suk LEE
Gi Seob Uhm	ani
Second Inventor Gi Seob UHM	Witness Misook YI
1/15/2002	Witness Misook YI
Dated	Witness Misook YI
Third Inventor	Witness
Dated	Witness
Fourth Inventor	Witness
Dated	Witness
Fifth Inventor	Witness
Dated	Witness
Sixth Inventor	Witness
Dated	- Witness

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/29/2002 REEL: 012547 FRAME: 0412